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Résumé of Congressional Activity

FIRST SESSION OF THE ONE HUNDRED FOURTEENTH CONGRESS

The first table gives a comprehensive résumé of all legislative business transacted by the Senate and House.
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The second table accounts for all nominations submitted to the Senate by the President for Senate confirmation.

DATA ON LEGISLATIVE ACTIVITY
January 6 through February 28, 2015

Days in session

Time in session
Congressional Record:
Pages of proceedings ..................
Extensions of Remarks

Public bills enacted into law

Private bills enacted into law

Bills in conference

Measures passed, total ..o
Senate bills
House bills
Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions

Senate concurrent resolutions ......
House concurrent resolutions ......
Simple resolutions

Measures reported, total
Senate bills ..o
House bills
Senate joint resolutions

House joint resolutions ..
Senate concurrent resolutions

House concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions ............c.ccee.e.
Special reports

Conference reports

Measures pending on calendar ....

Measures introduced, total

Joint resolutions ...

Concurrent resolutions

Simple resolutions

Quorum calls ..ooooiiiiiiiiiii
Yea-and-nay votes ..

Recorded votes

Bills vetoed

Vetoes overridden

Senate
31
177 hrs., 117

1,206

62

S8

52
#20

20
16
714
607

92

63

House  Total
30

144 hrs., 5

1,502
280 ..
3 3

80 142

44

31 ..
*31 60

19

12

5
1,375
1,187

37
20
131

2,089

62
43

*These figures include all measures reported, even if there was no accom-

panying report. A total of 4 written reports have been filed in the Senate,

31 reports have been filed in the House.

DISPOSITION OF EXECUTIVE NOMINATIONS

January 6 through February 28, 2015

Civilian nominations, totaling 117, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed

Unconfirmed

Other Civilian nominations, totaling 642, disposed of as follows:
Unconfirmed ........ocoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicc

Air Force nominations, totaling 300, disposed of as follows:

Confirmed .......ooviiiiiiiiiiie e

Unconfirmed ......oovieiiiiniiieiee e

Army nominations, totaling 108, disposed of as follows:
Unconfirmed ......ccooiiiiiiiiiiieic e
Navy nominations, totaling 66, disposed of as follows:

Unconfirmed .......ocooiiiiiiiiii e

Marine Corps nominations, totaling 1,032, disposed of as follows:

CONFITME ...iiiiiieiiieiieie ettt aeas

Unconfirmed ......covooieieiecieiece e

Summary

Total nominations carried over from the First Session

Total nominations received this Session

Total confirmed .......coocoiiiiiiiieiiieeee e

Total unconfirmed

Total withdrawn

115

642

33

108
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Next Meeting of the SENATE Next Meeting of the HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9:45 a.m., Tuesday, March 3 10 a.m., Tuesday, March 3
Senate Chamber House Chamber

Program for Tuesday: Senate will be in a period of  Program for Tuesday: Joint Meeting with the Senate to

morning business until 10:30 a.m. Receive His Excellency Binyamin Netanyahu, Prime Min-
At 10:30 a.m., Senate will recess until 2:15 p.m. to  ister of Israel. Consideration of H.R. 749—Passenger Rail
allow for the Joint Meeting of Congress with His Excel-  Reform and Investment Act of 2015 (Subject to a Rule).

lency Benjamin Netanyahu, Prime Minister of Israel, as
well as for their respective party conferences.

Extensions of Remarks, as inserted in this issue

HOUSE Keating, William R., Mass., E281 Shuster, Bill, Pa., E282
Langevin, James R., R.I., E284 Smith, Adam, Wash., E285
Blackburn, Marsha, Tenn., E283 McDermott, Jim, Wash., E286 Smith, Christopher H., N.J., E286
Brownley, Julia, Calif., £287 Miller, Jeff, Fla., E283, E283 Thompson, Bennie G., Miss., E284
Clark, Katherine M., Mass., E282 Norton, Eleanor Holmes, D.C., E285 .
Coffman, Mike, Colo., E283 Pascrell, Bill, Jr., N.J., E286 Vela, Filemon, Tex., E257
Farr, Sam, Calif., E281 Pelosi, Nancy, Calif., E288 Visclosky, Peter J., Ind., E281
Fitzpatrick, Michael G-, Pa., E285 Rokita, Todd, Ind., E284 Young, David, Iowa, E281, 282, 283, 1284, £285, K286,
Green, Gene, Tex., E286 Schiff, Adam B., Calif., E282 E287, E287, E288
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